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CPI Research Studies

2018 Benchmark: Online study with 1003 CPI Holders, 424 non-holders and 286 claimants, conducted in October
2018. Objective of the study was to understand Canadian’s opinions about CPI.

2021 Impact of COVID: Online study with 1002 Canadians who had either obtained CPI during the pandemic or
were likely to in the next two years, conducted in March 2021. Objective of the study was to understand impact of
pandemic on perceptions of CPI and desired purchase behaviours.

2022 Wave Two: Online study with 1001 CPI Holders, 430 non-holders and 379 claimants, conducted in October
2022. Objective of the study was to obtain an updated view of Canadians perceptions of CPl and understand
current desires when it comes to purchase behaviours.

Deep Dive Research: Further research was conducted to understand why a minority of CPI holders thought their
coverage was mandatory. Those who felt this way in the 2022 Wave Two study were re-contacted and ask more
guestions about this. A total of 121 of the 270 participants contacted choose to take part in this study. Study took
place in March 2023.
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Majority of CPI holders continue to feel Credit Protection Insurance 5
IS a convenient and effective way to prepare for unexpected event

AGREE

DON'TKNOW STRONGLY DISAGREE SOMEWHAT DISAGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE STRONGLY AGREE (SOmeWhat/StrOngly)

Nov 2022 Oct 2018

Credit Protection Insurance is a convenient way to 0p
protect me and/or my family in case of certain 5% g 51% 36% 87% 87%
unexpected events

Credit Protection Insurance effectively protects me
and/or my family in case of certain unexpected 6% & 1% 51% 33% 84% 84%
events

Without Credit Protection Insurance, | do not know

what would happen to me and/or my family in the = 79% M8 (1 46% 29% 75% 75%
case of certain unexpected events

AB2. To what extent do you agree or disgfgree with each of the following statements about the Credit Protection Insurance for your mortgage/HELOC?
Base: Combined Mortgage / HELOC CPI Holder (N=1001), Oct 2018 (N=1003)



While the majority continue to feel it is affordable and a good
value for money, one-quarter do not

AGREE

DON'TKNOW STRONGLY DISAGREE SOMEWHAT DISAGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE STRONGLY AGREE (SOmeWhat/StrOneg)

Nov 2022 Oct 2018

Credit Protection Insurance is an 0 0
affordable insurance option 6% B 20% O

Credit Protection Insurance provides

good value for the money 9%

66% 66%

AB2. To what extent do you agree or disgjgree with each of the following statements about the Credit Protection Insurance for your mortgage/HELOC?
Base: Combined Mortgage / HELOC CPI Holder (N=1001), Oct 2018 (N=1003)



Life insurance is still the most used Credit Protection coverage, but
interest has shifted to other types

+ Job Loss: Ontarians are driving the jump in coverage for Job Loss; four-in-ten (44%) have opted for this option.

Have Mortgage & CPI Have HELOC & CPI

o ————

\
- . , 74% R 73%
Life - pays out your insured balance in the event of death 80%
Disability - payments for mortgage made until able to return to
48%

o

53%
work or until you reach a designated maximum benefit

=

Critical lliness - pays out insured balance if diagnosed with 43% § 51%
covered critical illness 36% 37% .
Job Loss - provides payment protection by making specific debt 34%
payments on your behalf 24% 26%
2% 2%
Other ' 204 1%
S r 11% NOV 2022 6%
ontknow 6% OCT 2018 4%
1~ =1 Significantly 1= "1 Significantly
L_t higher than L__! lower than
previous wave previous wave

Q Q3/ Q6. And what does the Credit Protection Insurance cover you for? Base: Have Mortgage & CPI (N=783), Oct 2018 (N=775), Have HELOC & CPI (N=430), Oct 2018 (N=485)



Overall, large majority of holders are confident that they understand 5
what their CPI benefit claims will pay

CONFIDENT
DON'T KNOW (Somewhat/Very)

Nov 2022 Oct 2018

Life 4% < 45% 38% 84% 86%

Critical illness 3%&& (10X 55% 28% 83% 80%

Job loss VA% 6% 49% 27% 77% 78%
Disability VL 5% SS% 50% 26% 76% 79%

A/B7. How confident are you that you know how much of your mortgage/ HELOC will be paid with each of the types of coverage that;you have? Please indicate your level of confidence for each.
Base: Combined Mortgage / HELOC CPI Holder / CPI Covers You . Base: Life (N=738/828), Critical Illness (N=399/349), Job Loss (N=303/238), Disability (N=462/461)



More than three-quarters are at least somewhat confident in their N
CPl in the event of a claim

CONFIDENT
DON'T KNOW (Somewhat/Very)

Nov 2022 Oct 2018

e o otia be proved ¢ UREI T -
would be provided 0% g EH 48% 30% 78%  79%

The claim would be paid as expected 6% s (20 44% 33% 77%  78%
Information needed to submit cI:‘;\im would be go, B =1 45% 320 77% 76%
clearly communicated to you
e e e e e e e e e e ~
The claim would be paid in a timely manner 2% 17% 45% 28% I\_Z;’*f/g___]_‘l"_k_,:
1= =1 Significantly 1= "1 Significantly
L__! higher than L__! lower than other
other statements
statements

A/B1. For the next few questions, please consider the Credit Protection Insurance you have on your mortgage/ HELOC. Thinking of this insurance, in general, how confident are you that in the
event of a claim ... ? Base: Combined Mortgage / HELOC CPI Holder (N=1001), Oct 2018 (N=1003)
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Majority were given most information about CPI by their financial

institute representative

Representative Discussed
CPI When Acquiring Mortgage/HELOC

Coverage options that were
available to me

Oct 2018
ves I 31% 83%
No Wl 5%
DK 13%
\[e] . R
— Advantages of having the insurance
CAN'T RECALL Oct 2018
ves I 53% 87%
NO [l 6%
DK 11%

Premiums/costs of coverage
options available

Oct 2018
ves I /0% 84%
NO [l 7%

DK 13%

Told about free look or review period
that was available

p— Oct 2018
ves I 5% ! 44%
No I 18%
DK 30%

1~ "1 Significantly
Lt higher than
previous wave

1~ "1 Significantly
L lower than
previous wave

@4/33. Thinking back to when iyou Ajgot our mort%age/ HELOC, did a representative of the financial institution talk to you about Credit Protection Insurance? Base: Combined Mort]gage / HELOC
(N=1

CPI Holder (N=1001), Oct 2078 03) A/B4.

Base: Combined Mortgage / HELOC CPI Holder & Talked to Rep (N=746), Oct 2018 (N=761)

id a representative o gvour financial institution talk to you about each of the following factors of the available Credit Protection Insurance?
)



Majority of CPIl holders who learned about the insurance from their
financial institution were informed by a representative.

How the financial institution
communicated about insurance

The representative | was working with told me about it _ 75%
It was included in the paperwork options _ 35%

| was given the choice to opt in or out of this insurance _ 30%

| saw the information on their website . 5%
Other | 1%

Don't remember 4%

@A/.‘MA. How did the financial institution inform you of this insurance? BASE: Financial Institution Informed About The Availability Of Credit Protection Insurance (N=746)



Q/

More than half sought information about CPI options from other

sources beyond their financial institution

CPIl Research or Discussions

Yes - Discussed options with the co-borrower on the

mortgage / Home Equity Line of Credit 31%

Yes - Discussed options with friends and/or family members

21%

Yes - Researched options online

16%

Yes - Talked to representatives of other
financial institutions or mortgage brokers

Other I 1%

14%

No other research

31%

Don't know/Can't recall 13%

TOTAL YES
NOV 2022 0CT 2018
56% 54%

A/B5. Aside from talking to a representative of the financial institution, did you discuss or do additional research on the Credit Protection Insurance options that were available?

Base: Combined Mortgage / HELOC CPI Holder (N= 1001), Oct 2018 (N=1003)



Qo

Other factors beyond price, benefits and coverage amount are

gaining importance

NOT AT ALL IMPORTANT

Price

Benefits and features of the coverage

Benefit payment amount of coverage

Able to speak to someone to answer questions
Ease of qualifying for the coverage

Ease of overall purchase process

Convenience of obtaining same time as mortgage
Fewer age restrictions

Coverage for pre-existing conditions

No medical testing

Ability to buy online

Importance of Factors when Purchasing CPI

IMPORTANT
(Somewhat/Very)

NOT VERY IMPORTANT SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT VERY IMPORTANT

Nov 2022 Oct 2018

1% 5% 34% 60% 94%
93%
92%
"53]
|_90%!
88%
83%

7% 21% 42% 31%
14% 22%

33%

30%

1~ "1 Significantly
L_ ! higher than
previous wave

1~ "1 Significantly
L__! lower than
previous wave

A/B9. When you researched and/ or purchased Credlit Protection Insurance for your mortgage/ HELOC, how important were the following factors: ?

Base: Combined Mortgage / HELOC CPI Holder (N=1001), Oct 2018 (N=1003)

93%
93%
92%
88%
86%
89%
70%
68%
67%
48%



In-person CPI purchase returned to pre-pandemic levels [

CPI purchase process

AT C TR In-Person at the branch _ 56%
From a financial institution _ Through a representative that came to my house - 13%
= it uni 75%
R chedit union The process was initiated online, including mobile . 11%

From a mortgage broker . 18% By phone . 9% 2021 2018

The whole process was completed online . 9% In-Person 21% 58%

Don't know 7%
other | 2% Online 10% 4%

BASE: Mortgage Credit Protection / HELOC Insurance Holders (N=1001)

A/B10A. The following questions are in regard to your experience purchasing your Credit Protection Insurance for your mortgage / Home Equity Line of Credlit.
From whom did J/ou purchase your credit protection insurance?

A/B10B. How did you complete the purchase of your Credit Protection Insurance?



Satisfaction remained high on various aspects and Improved for trial TN
periods

SATISFIED
DON'T RECALL / NA VERY DISSATISFIED SOMEWHAT DISSATISFIED SOMEWHAT SATISFIED VERY SATISFIED (Somewhat/Very)
Nov 2022 Oct 2018

OVERALL PURCHASE EXPERIENCE 6% 87%  87%
Ease of purchase = 8% 84% 87%
Responsiveness of the representative = 10% 3 (1617 45% 34% 79% 78%
Quality of responses to my questions = 11% TEIZ 47% 32% 79% 76%
Written in a clear and easy to understand language = 11% EBI0LZ 47% 28% 76% 76%
Explained well by a representative of the FI = 12% % 0L 49% 27% 76% 77%
Comprehensive info to make an informed decision = 13% SOWELA 48% 27% 75% 74%
Value for the money | 8% 2%  71%
Trial period that allowed me to cancel at no cost 30% 390 8% 37% 22% {:5:9:02,3 53%

1~ "1 Significantly 1~ 1 Significantly

\_! higher than L__! lower than
previous wave previous wave

A/B11. Overall, how would you rate your level of satisfaction with the purchase experience, when you purchased your Credlit Protection Insurance for your mortgage/ HELOC?
A/B12. More specifically, how satisfied were you with the following elements of the purchase process? Base: Combined Mortgage / HELOC CPI Holder (N=1001), Oct 2018 (N=1003)



More than half of CPI holders think the insurance was optional

Credit Protection Insurance for your Mortgage/HELOC

| thought the insurance was | thought the insurance was

OPTIONAL MANDATORY
56% 27%
Not Sure
17%

QASA. Which of the following best describes your impression of the Credit Protection Insurance for your mortgage? Base: Combined Mortgage / HELOC CPI Holder (N= 1001),



DEEP DIVE RESEARCH

including did they think it was required to be approved for their mortgage/HELOC. 39% thought this was true.

» The 39% of the 27% who thought it was mandatory equals 11% of all CPI holders thought they needed this coverage
in order to be approved for their mortgage/HELOC. This is similar to findings in 2018

Among CPI Holders who said CPl was mandatory

* The 27% of CPI holders who thought the coverage was mandatory was asked what “mandatory” meant to them, n

(Recontact Sample) Among All CPI
DON'T KNOW DID NOT THINK IT WAS TRUE THOUGHT IT MIGHT BE TRUE DEFINITELY THOUGHT IT WAS HOIders
Maybe Is True
You were required to have CPI to be approved 8% 11%
CPI was mandatory for your financial planning 12% 21% 31% 36% 8% 10%
CPI was embedded in mortgage/HELOC 13% 30% 23% 34% 6% 9%
CPI was mandatory because it is good idea to have 11% 27% 29% 33% 8% 9%
You had a better chance of being approved if you had CPI 10% 25% 36% 30% 10% 8%
Needed insurance and CPIl was better than other options 8% 8%
CPI was required by government or CMHC 17% 26% 30% 26% 8% 7%
You would get a better interest rate if you had CPI 12% 31% 36% 21% 10% 6%

@ BQL Basedzon what you believed when you obtained credit protection insurance, please indicate whether or not you thought the following were true?
ase: n=121



DEEP DIVE RESEARCH: About half of the one-quarter believing it was
mandatory still say they were not informed the insurance was optional n

+ Results were similar among those who had obtained their CPI in the past 5 years, with 29% being told it was optional, 45% not being told and 27% not
remembering.

To the best of your recollection, did a representative of your
financial institution or mortgage broker inform you that Credit
Protection Insurance is optional?

Among CPI Holders who said CPl was mandatory (Recontact Sample)

NO was not informed it was optional
48%

YES was informed it was optional
27%

Among All CPI Holders
Don’t Remember

2022 2018
0
No was not informed it was optional 12% 7% 25%
Don't remember 8% 12%

Q 3.To the beyst of }éour recollection, did a representative of your financial institution or mortgage broker inform you that Credit Protection Insurance is optional?
Base: Total (n=121)
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Comprehension of the CPl documentation remains moderate N

AGREE
DON'T KNOW STRONGLY DISAGREE |NSOMEWHAT DISAGREE™ SOMEWHAT AGREE STRONGLY AGREE (Somewhat/Strongly)
Nov 2022 Oct 2018
The CPI documents make it
] . . 10% 0 0
easy to find the information ° D it
The CPI documents are 9% 65% 64%

easy to understand

A/B8. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the documents which outline your Credit Protection Insurance for your mortgage/ HELOC.
Base: Combined Mortgage / HELOC CPI Holder (N=1001), Oct 2018 (N=1003)



While customers will want to have help when buying CPI, it does not =
necessarily have to be in-person

PREFERRED METHOD OF OBTAINING CPI

NOV 2022 MARCH 2021
NET: CONTACT N &% i 5% |
In person at a branch |G 5% e 35%
By talking to the FI's representative over the phone [l 16% s os%
Through the FI's representative coming to my home | 7% 9%
Video conferencing with the FI's representative [l| 5% i 13%
Through email with the financial institution's representative | 4% M 6%
NET: SELF-SERVE [l 11% B 10%
Online through the FI's website or web-based platform [l 9% B 8%
Using the financial institution's mobile app | 2% | 2%
Other 1% 1%
Don't know [l 5% | 1%

@ A/B13. If you were obtaining credit protection insurance now, how would you like to apply for the insurance? Base: (N=1001), CPI holders Mar 2021 (N=197)



When it comes to making a claim, consumers also want assistance, =
but less so than a year ago

PREFERRED METHOD OF SUBMITTING CLAIMS

NOV 2022 MARCH 2021
NET: conTACT I 7 | P se%
In person at a branch [N 32% e 27w
By talking to the financial representative over the phone [ 24% P 30%
Video conferencing with the financial representative .{:63/(3 2%
Through the representative coming to my home l{:sEA):I B o10%
Through email with the financial representative l{:SEA:j o oo%

NET: SELF-SERVE [ 19% § 3%

Online through the financial institution's website [l 16% o129
Using the financial institution's mobile app | 3% | 1%
Don'tknow 5% 1%

1~ "1 Significantly 1= "1 Significantly
L__! higher than L__! lower than
previous wave previous wave

A/B14. If you needed to submit a claim on your credit protection insurance now, how would you pre[er to do this? BASE: Mortgage Credit Protection / HELOC Insurance Holders (N=1001)
Oct 2018: C10. Once the Covid-19 pandemic in Canada is over, how would you prefer to submit a claim on your credit protection insurance? Base: Those with CPI (N=197)



The pandemic has had an effect on the way CPI holders do business

CPI HOLDERS e
(Somewhat/Strongly)
DON'T KNOW STRONGLY DISAGREE SOMEWHAT DISAGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE STRONGLY AGREE

Nov 2022 Mar 2021
| prefer the convenience of conducting

financial transactions online. 4“REll (=X 41% 34% 75% 7%
Since the pandemic, | am more comfortable [
conducting financial transactions online. 6% ONL 14% 42% 28% I 70%)1y 84%
The pandemic has changed the way | want to e -
conduct financial transactions in the future. ©7° JEREEE 22% 38% 21% l_§?_/‘1,' 72%
I look forward to going back to a branch to { egog ! 0
conduct my financial transactions in-person. 6% AL 23% 31% 26% 158% ) 66%
1~ "1 Significantly 1= "1 Significantly
L__! higher than L__! lower than
previous wave previous wave

A/B15. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about conducting financial transactions since the start of the COVID-19 pandemic?
Base: Mortgage Credit Protection / HELOC Insurance Holders (N=1001), Oct 2018 CPI Holders (N=197)



Section 2: Non-Holders of Credit
Protection Insurance

pollara

strategic insights




Those without CPl acknowledge some benefits of the insurance, although 26 |
the large majority feel it is not affordable and not a good value for money.

NON-HOLDERS OF CPI e
DON'T KNOW. STRONGLY DISAGREE NSOMEWHAT DISAGREE™ " SOMEWHAT AGREE STRONGLY AGREE (Somewhat/Strongly)
Nov 2022 Oct 2018
CPI effectively protects those who hold it, in

0, 0,
case of certain unexpected events 20% 6% 15% 43% 15% 39% 61%
CPl is a convenient way to protect me and/or
my family, in case of certain unexpected 16% 8% 19% 42% 14% 57% 57%
events
CPI provides good value for the money 26% 19% 25% 25% 6% 30% 27%
CPl is an affordable insurance option 24% 15% 31% 22% 6% 29% 26%

C1. While you do not currently hold Credit Protection Insurance on your mortgage or Home Equity Line of Credit, we would like to understand out;lfee/ings about these products. To what
extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about Credit Protection Insurance? Base: NON-CPI (N=430), Oct 2018 (N=424)



Q/

Half recall their representative offering them CPI when getting their

mortgage or HELOC

Representative Offered CPl When
Acquiring Mortgage/HELOC

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW/
CAN'T RECALL

Coverage options that were
available to me

Oct 2018
ves I 0% 72%
No I 12%

DK 20%

Advantages of having the insurance

Oct 2018
ves I /6% 80%
No [l 10%
DK 14%

Premiums/costs of coverage
options available

Oct 2018
ves I 0% 74%
No I 15%
DK 16%

Told about free look or review period
that was available

Oct 2018
ves I /1% 31%
No [ 26%
DK 33%

C2. Thinking back to when you got your mortgage or Home Equity Line of Credit, did a representative of the financial institution offer you Credit Protection Insurance?
4

Base: Mortgage / HELOC NON-CPI (N=430), Oct 2018 (N=424)

C3. Did a representative of l%/our inancial institution talk to you about each of the following factors of the available Credit Protection Insurance?
ep (

Base: NON-CP! / Talked to =213), Oct 2018 (N=226)



Majority of CPl non-holders who were informed of the availability of =
insurance by the financial institution found out from a representative

How financial institutions informed them about insurance

The representative | was working with told me about it _ 82%
It was included in the paperwork options _ 29%

| saw the information on their website . 7%
Other | 1%

Don't remember 5%

@ C3A. How were your informed about this insurance? BASE: Financial Institution Informed The Availability Of Credit Protection Insurance (N=213)



Q/

Those who did not get CPI felt they didn't need it or it was too =
expensive - half did no further research

Research aside from talking to representative Reason for not Getting CPI
Yes - Discussed the co—borrower- 13% ] NOV 2022 OCT 2018
Did not need insurance [ 20% [ 28%
Yes - Discussed friends / family members- 12% TOTAL YES It was too expensive |G 27% P 24%
NOV ocT f
— Had other types of insurance 9 9
Yes - Researched online- 9%, 2022 2018 P _ 25% _ 27%
320  33% Not good value for the money | 19% e 21%
Yes - Talked to representatives of other Fls- 7% Other insurance better value [ 17% e 6%
— I could not afford [ 16% o 11%
Otherl 1% Did not know about this insurance [l 7% B 5%
I i n i 9 9
Was going to get it later ] 4% F 3%
Don't know/Can't recall 22% Don't know/Can't recall 14% 11%

C4. Aside from talking to a representative of the financial institution, did you research the credit protection options that were available yourself?
Base: NON-CPI (N=430), Oct 2018 (N=424)



Q/

Majority of non-holders have life coverage, and some have disability

and critical illness coverage - few purchased term life insurance

Have Other Insurance Policies

DON'T KNOW

If | were to die S0, EEwIel

If become disabled 0% 45%

NO

If diagnosed with a critical illness 120, 48%

If lose my job 12%

68%

YES

64%

45%

40%

20%

YES
HAVE
ANOTHER
POLICY
OCT 2018

69%

50%

41%

18%

Purchased/Considered Term Life Insurance

Did not
consider,
44%

Yes,
Purchased,
30%

C7. Do you have a dggerent type of insurance policy, that is not Credit Protection Insurance, that would protect you and/ or your loved ones if you were to experience any of the followin,

unplanned events?
Base: Mortgage / HELOC NON-CPI (N=430), Oct 20718 (N=424)

When you incurred debt on your mortgage or Home Equity Line of Credit, did you consider buying term life insurance specifically to cover that debt in the case of death?
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More claims are made for CPI for mortgage

with a claim

16%

> 6% 6%

Mortgage Home Equity Both
Line of Credit

* Q8. Have you ever submitted a claim for Credit Protection Insurance for your mortgage or Home Equity Line of Credit?
A claims is made in the event the insured person had died, or had been diagnosed with a critical illness, became disabled or lost your/their job; Base: All Respondent (n=1494)



Eight out of ten processed claims were paid

Results of Claim Submission NOV 2022 Results of Claim Submission
Among All Claimants OCT 2018 Among Processed Claims

71% | || 83%
: 86%
i -67% = -78%
. PROCESSED

109 |I 86% DENIED 220

D3. What was the result of your claim submission? Base: CPI Claim (n=379), Oct 2018 (N=286)
Base: CPI Claim Processed (N=244)

It was denied

13%

The claim is still being processed
14%




Majority of processed claims resulted in payment, regardless of cIaimn
type

Results of Claim Submission

Type Of Claim Was Made Among Type of Claims
(Not including claims still being processed)

16% 84%

Life Insurance 30%
Life Insurance/Disability

(N=161)*

Disability 27%

Critical illness 17%

Critical illness/ Job loss PASKA 80%

(N=177)*

Job loss 25%

CLAIM DENIED CLAIM PAID

D2. What type of claim was made? Base: Claimants (N=379)
D3. What was the result of your claim submission? *Base: Those who's claims were processed



Eight out of ten are satisfied with their claim experience

SATISFIED
(Somewhat/Very)
DON'T RECALL / NA VERY DISSATISFIED  [SOMEWHATDISSATISFIED SOMEWHAT SATISFIED VERY SATISFIED Nov 2022 Oct 2018
Overall 3L (17 79% 80%

Claim Paid 394 90% 94%

Claim Denied 6% oL 31% 31%

D4. Thinking back about the entire claim experience, from the initial contact to the final outcome, how would you rate your satisfaction with the overall experience?
Base: CPI Claim/ Claim Resolved (N=322)/(N=244); Claim Paid (N=263)/(N=194); Claim Denied (N=59)/(N=50)



Claimants are satisfied with various factors of the claim process N

SATISFIED

PICINRENEWNIWIVN  VERY DISSATISFIED [SOMEWHATDISSATISEIED SOMEWHATSATISFIED!  VERY SATISFIED (Somewhat/Very)

Nov 2022 Oct 2018
Ease starting the claim process = 8% [0 17% 42% 26% 68% 64%
Documentation reqg’ed in support of claim was reasonable = 7% G 19% 41% 25% 67% 67%
Explanation of how the claim payment was determined =~ 9% 12% 13% 39% 27% 66% 64%
Ease of understanding and completing the claim forms = 8% &G 20% 40% 25% 65% 65%
Explanation given to how long would take to process claim = 11% [JEIf 16% 39% 27% 65% 69%
# of claim forms that | had to submit was reasonable = 9% I 16% 41% 24% 65% 70%
Timeliness in which the claim was paid = 7% [P 16% 42% 23% 65% 66%
Knowledge of the representatives =~ 9% 12% 15% 39% 24% 64% 69%
Empathy/understanding the representative showed me = 8% [0 20% 36% 27% 62% 62%
Clarity/completeness of rep's responses to my questions = 9% 15% 15% 34% 27% 61% 62%
Explanation about the steps involved in a claims process = 12%  [IEEMA 19% 36% 24% 1.60% ! 69%

@ D5. And how satisfied were you with each of the following factors involved in this claim? Base: CPI Claim/ Claim Resolved (N=322), Oct 2018 (N=244)



Explanation provided by the insurer was good for almost all of those
whose claim was paid

GOOD
(Good/Very)
DON'T KNOW. VERY POOR POOR GOOD VERY GOOD Nov 2022 Oct 2018
Overall 5% LN EL 56% 23% 79% 81%
-
Claim Paid 49%W2% 60% 28% L 88%) 94%
Claim Denied ' 8% [EEEA 40% 37% L 40%  37%

1~ "1 Significantly 1~ "1 Significantly
L__! higher than L__! lower than
previous wave previous wave

D6. How would you rate the c/ari?y of explanation your insurer gave you about your claim payment/ claim denial?
Base: CPI Claim/ Claim Resolved (N=322)/(N=244); Claim Paid (N=263)/ (N=194); Claim Denied (N=59)/(N=50)



Expectations with claim experience and payment were met amongst those E3
whose claims were paid, but fell short for those whose claims were denied

TOTAL MET/

DON'T RECALL FELL SHORT MET EXPECTATIONS EXCEEDED EXPECTATIONS
EXCEEDED

Nov 2022 Oct 2018

Claim Experience 7% 19% 29% 45% 74% 75%
OVERALL
Claim Payment 7% 19% 28% 46% 74% 74%
Claim Experience 5% IMPAU 29% 54% 83% 87%
CLAIM PAID
Claim Payment 6% KA 30% 54% 84% 86%
Claim Experience ~ 14% 52% 29% =S4 34% 33%
CLAIM DENIED
Claim Payment ~ 14% 61% 21% =S4 26% 32%

D7. Would you say that the claim payment met, exceeded, or fell short o lvour expectations?
D8. Overall, would /ou say that the claim experience met, exceeded, or fell short of your expectations?
Base: CPI Claim/ Claim Resolved (N=322)/(N=244); Claim Paid (N=263)/(N=194); Claim Denied (N=59)/(N=50)



Complaints
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More claimants made a complaint in 2022 compared to 2018 | 40 |

How Complaint was Made

Followed up with a supervisor or manager at the FI [ 43%
Made a complaint to the insurance company [N 32%
Followed up with a supervisor/manager at insurance company [N 23%

Made a Complaint
During Claim Process

PO
Yes :_3_3_%,' II— Made an initial complaint to the FI | was dealing with [N 22%
25% Escalated the complaint to a regulator [l 11%
Escalated the complaint to the FI complaints department [l 10%
No 67% Escalated the complaint to insurance co. complaints department [l 8%
75% Escalated the complaint with a third-party ombudsman [l 8%
Posted my complaint about the Fl on social media Il 5%
NOV 2022 ! . . 0
- Complained to family or friends ll 4%
Posted my complaint about insurance company on social media I 2%
==1 Significantl == Significantl QLS i
1 11gNITI y ] 1 o1gNITI y
L.t higher than L' lower than Prefer not to say M 6%
previous wave previous wave

D9. Did you make a complaint about your claim at any point during or after the claim process? Base: CPI Claim/ Claim Resolved (N=379)/(N=244)
D10. How did you make this complaint? Base: CPI Claim/ Made Complaint (N=103)/(N=53)



Qo

Satisfaction with complaint handling declined compared to 2018

Reason for Complaint

Lack of updates during the process e

Difficult to contact/unresponsive insurer
representatives

Conflicting information from different claims
representatives

20%

Lack of clarity about what was required

13%

18% NOV 2022
OCT 2018

Lack of professionalism and courtesy of
representatives

18%
6%

Not happy with claim being denied 23%

Insurance wording unclear/ambiguous 30%

The length of time it took to process the claim 350%

D11. What was the major reason(s) for your complaint?
D12. Were Cyou satisfied with how the complaint was handled?
Base: CPI Claim/ Made Complaint (N=103)/(N=53) *small base

Satisfaction with Handling of
Complaint

SATISFIED
(Somewhat/Very)

— NOV2022 OCT2018
85%

VERY SATISFIED
SOMEWHAT SATISFIED
SOMEWHAT DISSATISFIED
VERY DISSATISFIED
DON'T KNOW

1~ "1 Significantly
\__! higher than
previous wave

1~ "1 Significantly
L__! lower than
previous wave
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Majority claim they will cut back on expenses as a result of economicn
conditions

» Two-third say they will cut back on eating out, half say they will cut back on buying clothes and a similar proportion say they will cut back on holidays and
entertainment.

* More Quebecers (25%) and Middle-agers (40-54: 20% vs others: 13%) are not planning to cut back.

Expenses they plan to cut back on

catng out [ <
Fashion/Clothes _ 56%
Holidays and travel _ 50%
Entertainment _ 50%
Groceries - buying less to stick within your budget _ 34%

Other 6%

Do not plan to cut back on expenses - 17%

@ E1. With inflation and the current state of the economy, do you plan to cut back on any of the following expenses? Base: Total (N=1494)



Difficult market conditions are not likely to negatively affect claimed
interest in credit protection insurance

« Two-fifth claim they expect no change to their likelihood of considering credit protection insurance and a third claim they are more likely to consider it,
despite the harsh economic conditions.

Impact of Economic Condition on Likelihood of Obtaining CPI

Am much more likely to consider credit protection insurance _ 14% MORE LIKELY
(Somewhat/Much More)

Am somewhat more likely to consider credit protection insurance _ 21% 35%

No change to my likelihood to consider credit protection insurance 40%
Am somewhat less likely to consider credit protection insurance - 7% LESS LIKELY
(Somewhat/Much Less)
Am much less likely to consider credit protection insurance . 4% 11%
Don't know 14%

@ E2. With rising inflation, economic uncertainty and the possibility of a housing market correction, how do you feel about obtaining credit? Base: Total (N=1494)
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